## Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/08/07 (7)
\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1154

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1154.

Amend House Bill No. 1154 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(5) 037Z INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 1 GRADE 25 (6) R170 STAFF ATTORNEY 1 GRADE 25"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "3" and substitute "4"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "67" and substitute "69"

AND

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "\$ 785,211 \$ 835,143" and substitute "\$ 807,858 \$ 858,074"

AND

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "\$ 22,500 \$ 22,500" and substitute "\$ 42,500 \$ 42,500"



AND

| Page 3. line     | e 29, delete " <u>\$ 75,31</u> | 4.938 S | <u>75,491,176</u> " an | nd substitute |
|------------------|--------------------------------|---------|------------------------|---------------|
| 1460 0, 1111     | " <u>\$ 75,69</u>              |         | 75,861,870"            |               |
| The Amendment    | was read                       |         |                        |               |
| By: Joint Budget | Committee                      |         |                        |               |
| MAH/MAH - 03-0   | 08-2007 11:03                  |         |                        |               |
| MAH273           |                                |         |                        | Chief C       |

Chief Clerk